
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-00337

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/27/2007 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:4/3/2007 4/3/2007

Title: Consider recommendation regarding the funding and purchase of a Sheriff transport bus, as follows:
(4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the Master Equipment Lease
Purchase Agreement and the Acquisition Fund and Account Control Agreement with Banc of America
Leasing & Capital, LLC authorizing the substitution of a Sheriff's inmate transport bus in place of
county-wide copiers, in an amount not to exceed $377,534 and extend the escrow account at
Deutsche Bank through December 31, 2007;

b) Approve the sole source vendor request of the Sheriff's Department to purchase a Sheriff's Inmate
Transport Bus from MCI (not a local vendor); and

c) Approve Budget Revision #2006628 establishing the debt service payment by the Sheriff's
Department for FY2006-07.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/3/2007 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

